VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Session

Budget Bill - SB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item C-54
Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

Item C-54 (Not set out)

First Year - FY1997

Second Year - FY1998

New Construction: Boating Access Program (13317)
Fund Sources:

General
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$1,000,000

$0
$676,000

$324,000

$25,000

$25,000
$0
$0

No later than December 1, 1997, the Department of Game and Inland Fisheries shall negotiate and obtain a public
access agreement from the Norfolk Southern Corporation for the canoe site at Taber. In consideration therefore,
the Department may extend to Norfolk Southern, in writing, the protection afforded landowners granting access

across their property to historical and recreational sites pursuant to § 29-509(e), Code of Virginia.
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